Key Features
•	PCI Express (PCIe) 3.0, x8
•	Network Virtualization offloads
including VxLAN, GENEVE, NVGRE,
MPLS, and VxLAN-GPE with Network
Service Headers (NSH)
•	Intel® Ethernet Flow Director for
hardware based application

Network Adapters for dependable interoperability and consistent performance
across the network. Learn more at intel.com/ethernet
Product Order Code
Configuration Cisco Product ID
Dual Port Server installed: UCSC-PCIE-ID10GF
Spare adapter: UCSC-PCIE-ID10GF=
Quad Port Server installed: UCSC-PCIE-IQ10GF
Spare adapter: UCSC-PCIE-IQ10GF=
Cisco Servers Supported* C220 M6, C240 M6, C225 M6, C245 M6, C220 M5,
C240 M5, C480 M5, S3260 M5
*Servers supported as of the date of this publication. For up-to-date server
compatibility, please check: https://ucshcltool.cloudapps.cisco.com/public/
Supported Cisco Optics and Cables
These optics and cables are compatible for use with Intel® Ethernet Network Adapter X710. For the latest update, check the UCS Technical Specs, and consult Cisco
Compatibility Matrix: https://tmgmatrix.cisco.com
Cisco Product ID Description
SFP-H10GB-CU1M Cisco 10GBASE-CU SFP+ Cable 1 Meter, passive
SFP-H10GB-CU3M Cisco 10GBASE-CU SFP+ Cable 3 Meter, passive
SFP-H10GB-CU5M Cisco 10GBASE-CU SFP+ Cable 5 Meter, passive
SFP-10G-AOC7M Cisco 10GBASE SFP+ Active Optical Cable, 7-meter
SFP-10G-SR-S Cisco 10GBASE-SR SFP+ Module for MMF
SFP-10G-LR Cisco 10GBASE-LR SFP+ Module for SMF
SFP-10G-SR Cisco 10GBASE-SR SFP+ Module for MMF